
2016 Holiday Closures 
 
ALL = NSHS Headquarters, including the Library/Reference Room, 5050 Building, 
Kennard House and Nebraska History Museum, in Lincoln; Ford Conservation 
Center in Omaha, and all historic sites 

 
 

Holiday                         Date                      Closed 

  

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day    January 18 (Mon.)          ALL 

 

Presidents' Day                 February 15 (Mon.)         ALL 

 

Arbor Day                       April 25 (Fri.)            ALL 

 

Memorial Day                    May 30 (Mon.)              ALL except   
           Ft. Robinson, Chimney Rock, and Neligh Mill WILL BE OPEN 

 

Independence Day               July 4 (Mon.)            ALL except  
           Ft. Robinson, Chimney Rock, and Neligh Mill WILL BE OPEN                                               
 

Labor Day                       September 5 (Mon.)         ALL except   
           Ft. Robinson, Chimney Rock, and Neligh Mill WILL BE OPEN 

 

Columbus Day                    October 10 (Mon.)          ALL 

 

Veterans Day                    November 11 (Fri.)        ALL  

 

Thanksgiving                                  November 24-25 (Th./Fr.)  ALL 
                   November 26 (Sat.-Sun.) ALL except 
  Nebraska History Museum, Chimney Rock WILL BE OPEN 

 

Christmas                                     December 24-26 (Sat.-Mon.)   ALL  
 

New Year’s                                       December 31-January 2, 2017 (Sat.-Mon.)   ALL 

 


